# Response to Resistance Report Key West Police Department

1. A	Response to Resistance Report will be completed to A response through the use of non-lethal weapons, Applies weaponless physical force of strikes, kicks, or "take-When any person sustains an apparent substantial or fatal in	downs" njury as a result of the application of force						
$\square$	When any person complains of injury as a result of the applic							
Ш	Discharge of firearm in the line of duty off-duty or on-duty (of							
,		ation: 1800 Atlantic Blvd 5. Incident type: drug felony						
卢	6. Resistance Level 7. Explanation	8. Response Option 9. Explanation						
Ä	Passive:	Physical Control Take-down						
NCIDENT	Active: Run away	Non-lethal Weapon						
	Aggressive:	Deadly Force						
	Deadly Force:							
	10. Last Name: Perez 11. First	st: Jesus 12. Race: W 13. Sex: M						
	<b>14. DOB</b> : 12/1/99 <b>15. Hei</b>	ight: 5'10' 16. Weight: 150						
	17. Did you observe the subject: No X Yes	If NO, explain why in Section 42. If "YES", complete sections 18-22						
	18. Appeared to be: Intoxicated Under the influence	ce of controlled substance						
	19. Injuries: No Evident Alleged (If Evident of	or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 22)						
	20. Photographed: No X Yes 21. Treated: No	Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital Detention						
SUBJECT								
	2 (	) (						
	/ / / / /	/A A A						
	nu lung	nul I lus						
	\ \ \ /	\ A /						
		\ \ \\						
	)	Postorior View						
	22. Anterior View	Posterior View						
		Sex: M 26. Age: 62 27. Height: 6 00 28. Weight: 260						
	29. Duty Status: On-duty Off-duty Extra duty en							
		or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 35)						
	32. Photographed: No Yes 33. Treated: No	Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital						
	34. Response option used by this officer: Take-down							
	( )	t 2						
œ								
<u>S</u>								
<b>DFFICER</b>	// / /	/ / / / /						
0								
	Enul I lus	Sul lust						
	aw / / ww	VIW VIII						
	\	1 1 1						
	\ (\frac{1}{4})	) ( ) (						
	35 Anterior View	Posterior View						

Case No: 21-6365

# Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

	36. TASER® device serial #		37. TASER® device serial #								
	TASER®Cam serial #		TASER®Cam serial #								
	Cartridge 1 serial #		Cartridge 1 serial #								
>	Cartridge 2 serial #		Cartridge 2 serial #								
No.	Number of cycles: 1		Number of cycles:								
SE (	Type of contact: Probe	CODS 🛛 Drive Stun	Type of contact: Probe CODS Drive Stun								
Ö	Did probes penetrate skin: Y	<u>′es □ Ne</u>	Did probes penetrate skin: Yes No	)							
TASER USE ONLY	Target distance at probe launch	<del>):</del>	Target distance at probe launch:								
4	Distance between probes:	_	Distance between probes:								
	Probes removed by (name):	_	Probes removed by (name):								
	Device downloaded by:		Device downloaded by:								
	☐ 38. Check and list any add	itional TASER® devic	es, cartridges or details in the incident	description section.							
REPORT	<ul> <li>✓ All necessary criminal elements.</li> <li>✓ All details of the arrest</li> <li>✓ Details articulating the subject's words, mannerisms and actions that justify the use of force.</li> <li>✓ Details outlining the response to resistance utilized by each officer.</li> <li>✓ Detailed description of injury complaints and/or observed injuries</li> <li>✓ Details outlining the decontamination, first aid or medical treatment provided to the officer and/or subject.</li> </ul>										
	40. Notified Date: 11/12/21		41. Time: 1200Hrs								
-	42. Did you respond to the sce	ne: ∐ No ⊠ Ye	s (If "No", explain why)								
RY	43. Did you watch all relevant videos associated with the use of force?  No Yes (If "No", explain why)  44. Did you meet with the Officer(s):  No Yes (If "No", explain why)										
INQUIRY	45 5 7 2000	you find any potential policy violations or training issues associated with the incident?									
≥ ⊗			cy violations or training issues associated v	vith the incident?							
	No Yes (If "Yes," lis	st below)									
VISOR'											
SUPER	46. Were you able to locate an	y independent witnesse:									
ာ	Name		Address	Phone Number							
	47. Is further review recommer		Pablo Rodriguez 2298  48. Preparing Supervisor's Signature / ID	11/12/2021 49. Date							
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
	50. Did the review of this incid	ent conclude that use	To. 1 Topaming Supervisor & Signature 7 15								
INT. AFF.	50. Did the review of this incid of force was in compliance wit		To Tropaning Supervisor Sugrature 7 12								

Case No: 21-6365

# Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

	36. TASER® device serial #		37. TASER® device serial #								
	TASER®Cam serial #		TASER®Cam sorial #								
	Cartridge 1 serial #		Cartridge 1 serial #								
	Cartridge 2 serial #		Cartridge 2 serial #								
Z	Number of cycles: 1		Number of cycles:								
ОШ	Type of contact: Probe	CODS M Drive Stun	Type of contact: Probe CODS	Drive Stun							
NS	Did probes penetrate skin: Y		Did probes penetrate skin: ☐ Yes ☐ No								
낊	Target distance at probe launch		Target distance at probe launch:								
TASER USE ONLY	Distance between probes:		Distance between probes:								
	Probes removed by (name):		Probes removed by (name):								
	Device downloaded by:		Device downloaded by:								
	Device downloaded by.	itional TASER® device	es, cartridges or details in the incident	description section.							
	39. Offense/Incident Report and	d/or Warrant Affidavit mu									
	All necessary criminal elemen	nts.									
T N	All details of the arrest										
REPORT			d actions that justify the use of force.								
~	Details outlining the response			n.							
	Detailed description of injury	complaints and/or observe	ed injuries	:							
			al treatment provided to the officer and/or sub	ject.							
	40. Notified Date: 11/12/21		41. Time: 1200Hrs								
	42. Did you respond to the scen	ne: No X Yes	s (If "No", explain why)								
	43. Did you watch all relevant v	videos associated with ti	he use of force? No XYes (If "No", exp	lain why)							
_	44. Did you meet with the Officer(s): No X Yes (If "No", explain why)										
Ę											
INQUIRY	45. During your review did you find any potential policy violations or training issues associated with the incident?										
S	No Yes (If "Yes," lis										
Ķ		***									
/ISOR											
	46. Were you able to locate an	u indonandant witnesses	s: No Yes (If "Yes," list below)								
SUPER	Name	, muepenuent withesses	Address	Phone Number							
S	Namo										
			1)								
	47. Is further review recommer	nded: 🛛 No 🗌 Yes	ablo Rodriguez 2298	11/12/2021							
	FORWARD COMPLETED ORIGINAL REPO	RT TO INTERNAL AFFAIRS	48. Preparing Supervisor's Signature / ID	49. Date							
	50. Did the review of this incid	ent conclude that use									
H.	of force was in compliance wit	-									
INT. AFF.	policy? No Yes If "No",	complete section 51)	51. Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector	52. Date							
Z	PO Manadian 40 in Whia!! wasans	l the Professional Stand	ards Control Number: 54 Dai	te Entered:							

Case No: 21-6365

1	Age	Agency Name							INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION							Cas	Case# 21-006365				
		K	ey We	st Police L	ера	rtmen	t					REPO	RT				Dat	Date / Time Reported			
1	ORI																		11/12/2021	12:02	Fri
N C				FL0440	100						,						Las	t Knov	wn Secure 11/12/2021	12.02	Fri
ĭ			f Inciden			***	ET 2204	_	Gang Relat Premise Type Beat/G Open Land Area B4, GP					At 1	Found						
D E	-		ATLAN ne Incide	VTIC BLVD,	Key	west	FL 3304		om)	West									11/12/2021	Activ	
N	#1			session Cont	rolle	d Subs	stance	(0)	0111)	Entry		Tools NO	TAPP	Exit	.E/NO	NE		Secur	its		_
Т		DR	Ă											Exit				Scal.			
D A	#2		ne Incide	ent s <i>ession Of P</i>	avan	harnai	ia / Fan		om)	Wea	pon/	Tools								Activ	ıty
T		DR	0	session Of I	игир	nernai	iu / Lqui	pme	.111 -	Entry	y			Exit				Secur	ity		
Α	щ э	Crin	ne Incide					(Com) Weapon /		pon / T	Tools								Activ	ity	
	#3			est / Escape				Entry					Exit				Secur	ity			
		XO	M							<u></u>						_		_			
МО																					
	# of	Victin	ns 1	Type:	SOCI	ETY/P	UBLIC/S	TAT	E			Injury:							Domestic: N		
				iness Name (L	ast, Fi	rst, Mid	dle)					Victim of	I	OOB	Race	Sex	Relation		Resident Status	Mil: Branch	tary Status
V I	V1 Society Crime # To Offer 1,2,3 Age To Offer													ndoi	N/A	Dianon	Julius				
C T	Hor															ne Phone					
I	Em	nlover	Name/A	Address				_							Bus	iness	Phone		Mobile Pho	ne	
M	Lin	pioyei	Ivallic/ Z	tuur coo																	
	VY	R	Make	Model		Sty	le	Colo	r	Lic/Lis VIN											
	CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3) O = Owner (if other than victim) R = Reporting Person (if other than victim)																				
0	Туј			`								Injury							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
T H E	Code	e Na	me (Last	t, First, Middle	)							Victim of Crime #	С	OB	Race	Sex	Relation To Offe		Resident Status	Mil Branch	itary /Status
												0.1	Age	;							
R S	Ho	ne Ad	dress															Hor	ne Phone		
5	Employer Name/Address Business Phone													Mobile Pho	one						
I N	Type: Injury:																				
V	Type:  Code Name (Last, First, Middle)																Relation	nship	Resident Status	Mil	itary
O L	Coa	e   '**	ine (ixis	i, i noi, middic	,							Crime #			To Offe				/Status		
V	Hor	me Ad	ldress						_				Age	<u> </u>				Hor	ne Phone		
E D																					
	Em	ploye	Name/A	Address											Bus	ines	s Phone		Mobile Ph	one	
	L=	Lost	S = Sto	olen R = Reco	overed	D=1	Damaged	Z=	Seize	1 B=	Burr	ned C = C	ounter	feit / For	ged F	= Fo	und		<u> </u>		
	VI		Status Frm/To				ered for O												1 .	137 1	
	#		Frm/To  EVID	Value	OJ	QTY	BWC UPLO			ty Des	criptic	on		AXON	Ma	ike/N	lodel		Sen	al Numb	er
	-	35 15	EVID	\$0.00 \$0.00			DIGITAL S							AXON							
P		42	SAFE	\$0.00		1	RING GOL	D IN	COLO.	R											
R		15	EVID	\$0.00		51	3-ZIPLOCI	K BAC	3S 1 M.	ASON .	JAR 45	IND BAGGI	S								
O P		15	EVID	\$0.00		1	PLASTIC C					ARIJUANA							_		
E R	-	51	SAFE	\$0.00		1	BACKPAC	K WIT	'H SEA	SHELL	<u>.                                    </u>										
T																					
Y																					
	Off	icer/II	<del>л</del> #	MEDDIA C	T TOTAL	14170	1 72.42	7	_							_		_			
	-	est ID		MEDINA, G (0)	USI.	AVUA	1 (343	/)	_	-				Superv	isor			_	(0)		
Otation	_		ant Sign:	Ave. San Company			Case	Stati	us <i>Arrest</i>					Case D	ispositi	ion:				Pag	ro 1
Status	- • •	A					Clear	ed By	Arrest			11/12	/2021	1 (	learea	BV	Arrest		11/12/2021	rag	,U I

Sys#: 1

		(a) 55 °	

### INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Key West Police Department

Case # 21-006365

	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity
	E	EVI	0.700	GM	MARIJUANA FOUND ON	Poss
	Ε	EVI	13.900	GM	MARIJUANA-LOCATED IN GRAY PLASTIC	Poss
D R	E	EVI	13.500	GM	MARIJUANA-SMALL ZIPLOCK BAG	Poss
U	E	EVI	7.200	GM	MARIJUANA-LOCATED IN MASON JAR	Poss
G	E	EVI	83.700	GM	MARIJUANA-LOCATED IN ZIPLOCK BAG	Poss
S	E	EVI	76.300	GM	MARIJUANA-ZIPLOCK BAG	Poss
	P	EVI	3.000	EA	VAPE CONTAINERS	Poss

Assisting Officers

HARTLE, R.W. (2520)

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

NARRATIVE			
NAKKATIVE			

		( ¢	8

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA
	21-006365
Offense	Date / Time Reported
DRUG POSSESSION CONTROLLED	Fri 11/12/2021 12:02

#### -- Jesus Perez Arrest Narrative:

On November 12th, 2021, Officer Hartle and I responded to 1800 Atlantic Blvd Nature Preserve in reference to individuals possibly camping out in the mangroves. Officer Hartle and I began searching the mangroves and came across a makeshift campsite clearing area inside the mangroves.

We observed three individuals (later identified as a White female Yennilyn Vega DOB 09/04/1998, White male Jesus Perez DOB 12/01/1999 and White male Tiago Rodriguez DOB 01/04/2001) sitting near some wooden logs and ground of the mangroves. See body worn camera footage from both Officer Hartle and I body camera for further. Upon coming up to the encampment the female was talking to the other two males. In between them we observed tobacco leaves rolling paper from a cigar on top of the packaging in between Perez and Vega. On the wooden log to the right side of Perez was a cellular phone with green leafy substance on top of the screen. All three individuals noticed us in our patrol class B uniforms that are distinctly marked and designed. We then observed Perez attempt to conceal the green leafy substance with his right hand over the cellular phone.

Note Perez was wearing a blue backpack on his back and the cellular phone that had the green leafy substance on top of it was later claimed by Perez to be his property.

Due to my training and experience the strong odor of the green leafy substance was Marijuana.

Officer Hartle gave Perez clear loud verbal lawful commands to not touch the green leafy substance (Marijuana) with his hand. Perez disobeyed the direct order and proceeded to through the green leafy substance into the mangroves in front of him. While in the process of doing this he attempted to get up and run off away from us. Officer Hartle grabbed Perez by the arm and using a straight arm bar technique takedown brought Perez unto the ground. I then moved in and assisted in placing Perez in handcuffs. Perez was still wearing the back pack while being cuffed.

Officer Hartle began collecting the small round balls of green leafy substance (Marijuana) which was thrown by Perez. While searching the backpack incident to arrest we observed more green leafy substance along with items used for drug paraphernalia.

Note the other two (Vega and Tiago) were found to be in no possession of illegal narcotics and released with a trespass warning.

Officer Hartle field tested the green leafy substance located on the ground that was thrown by Perez, which resulted in a bright positive indication for Marijuana.

The evidence was collected along with the items from the back pack and processed securely at the Key West Police station by Officer Hartle. The evidence also field tested positive for Marijuana at the station. Officer Hartle provided me with the following information from the evidence collected:

Total Marijuana: 181.8 grams RAW rolling papers A digital Scale Vape pens Gold ring

#### 

See Officer Hartle's Supplemental report, Property Voucher and evidence submission for further clarification.

On duty supervisor Sergeant Pablo Rodriguez responded to the response to resistance that occurred with Perez attempting to flee.

Perez was transported to Monroe County Jail without incident. During my encounter either on the body worn camera or in the incar camera Perez spontaneously admitted to the Marijuana to being his and that he will "Own up to it as a man. That he ain't no snitch, and it's his personal (Marijuana) use."

Note: While at the Jail Perez spontaneously informed the intake Deputies (Deputy John Fox) that he was going to be in there for sometime and won't be able to bond out, because he stated he had a half a pound of Marijuana, which was a felony amount.

Perez was charged with One count Possession of Marijuana with intent to sell within 200 feet of a public park (individual packaging "baggies" and digital scale only used to distribute and sell small quantities to others-Nature Preserve is a public park), One count Possession of Drug Paraphernalia (rolling papers and scale) and One count Resisting without Violence (attempting to flee and attempt to destroy evidence by throwing it away).

I had no further involvement.///	END OF REPOR	RT///CLEARED BY	ARREST

## **Incident Report Suspect List**

Key West Police Department

OCA: 21-006365

	Name (Last, First,	Middle)					Also k	Cnown	As				Home A			
1	PEREZ, JES	US											1200			
	Business Address NONE, NONE													,		
	DOB Age Race Sex Eth Hgt Wgt Hair									Eye	e Skin		Driver's	License / State.		
	12/01/1999	14	$o \mid$	BLK	BRO	MED		P620	420994410 F	TL						
Scars, Marks, Tattoos, or other distinguishing features  Reported Suspect Detail Suspect Age Race Sex Eth Height Weight SSN												SSN				
	Reported Susp	есі Дей	ili se	ispect 7 to				ice Sex Eur Treight								
	Weapon, Type Feature Make					М	odel			Colo	Color Ca		aliber Dir of Travel  Mode of Travel			
	VehYr/Make/Model Drs Style						Color			Lic/St	Lic/St			VIN		
	Notes									P	hysical Cl	nar				

		W K

# **Incident Report Related Property List**

Key West Police Department

OCA: 21-006365

13	Property Description				Make			Model			Caliber
10	BACKPACK WITH	SEASHELL									
	Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty		Unit	Jurisd	iction
	Blue					\$0.00		1.000		4	Locally
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #		1	Local#		OAN	
	Safekeeping	11/12/2021									
1	Name (Last, First, Middle	)	***			DOB		1	Age 1	Race	Sex

Notes

Backpack that contained all evidence items expect for item#2.

OCA: 21-006365

9	Property Description				Make			Model			Caliber
	DIGITAL SCALE										
	Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty		Unit	Jurisd	iction
						\$0.00		1.000	)		Locally
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #			Local#		OAN	
	Evidence	11/12/2021									
	Name (Last, First, Middle	9)				DOB		4	Age	Race	Sex
	Notes										
10	Property Description				Make			Model			Caliber
10	RING GOLD IN CO	OLOR									
	Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty		Unit	Jurisd	iction
	Gold					\$0.00		1.000			Locally
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #			Local #		OAN	
	Safekeeping	11/12/2021									
	Name (Last, First, Middle	e)				DOB		4	Age	Race	Sex
	N										
	Notes										
	Property Description				Make			Model			Caliber
11		1 MASON JAR 45 INL	RAGGIS		IVIAKC			WIOGCI			Caliber
	Color	Serial No.	DAGGIS	Value			Qty		Unit	Juriso	iction
						\$0.00		51.000			Locally
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #			Local #		OAN	
	Evidence	11/12/2021									
	Name (Last, First, Middle	e)				DOB			Age	Race	Sex
	Notes										
	3-Ziplock bags										
	1-Mason Jar										
	45 yellow individ	dually ziplock bags "bag	ggies"								
	1-Large Plastic		30								
		4W rolling papers									
	0 0	177 Totting pupers									
12	Property Description				Make			Model			Caliber
	PLASTIC CONTAI	INER STORING MARI	JUANA	,			,				
							Qty		IXT		
	Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty		Unit	Juriso	liction
	White			Value		\$0.00	Qty	1.000			liction  Locally
	White Status	Date	NIC#	Value	State #	\$0.00	Qiy	1.000 Local #		OAN	
	White	Date 11/12/2021	NIC#	Value	State #	\$0.00 DOB	Qiy	Local #			

Notes

OCA: 21-006365

Property Description	CAMED DURAGON T	4 D		Make			Model			Cal	iber
	CATED IN MASON JA	LK				I a		Tex to	Τ,	1 11 11	_
Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty		Unit	131	urisdictio	
Green					\$0.00		7.200	GM			cally
Status	Date	NIC#		State #			Local #		OA	M	
Evidence	11/12/2021								_		
Name (Last, First, Middl	e)				DOB		F	Age	Race		Sex
Notes											
FTP Marijuano	ı										
Property Description				Make			Model			Cal	liber
MARIJUANA-LO	CATED IN ZIPLOCK	BAG									
Color	Serial No.		Value	0		Qty		Unit	J	urisdictio	n
Green					\$0.00		83.700	GM		Lo	cally
Status	Date	NIC#		State #			Local #		OA	N	
Evidence	11/12/2021										
Name (Last, First, Midd	le)				DOB		1	Age	Race	9	Sex
Notes ETP Maritimen											
FTP Marijuand				Make			Model			Ca	liber
FTP Marijuand Property Description MARIJUANA-ZII	PLOCK BAG			Make			Model	1			
FTP Marijuand Property Description MARIJUANA-ZII Color			Value	Make		Qty		Unit	- 1	urisdictio	on
FTP Marijuand Property Description MARIJUANA-ZII	PLOCK BAG		Value	I	\$0.00	Qty	76.300	1		urisdictio	
FTP Marijuand Property Description MARIJUANA-ZIR Color Green Status	PLOCK BAG	NIC#	Value	Make State #	\$0.00	Qty		1	- 1	urisdictio	on
FTP Marijuand Property Description MARIJUANA-ZIN Color Green	PLOCK BAG   Serial No.     Date   11/12/2021	NIC#	Value	I	\$0.00 DOB	Qty	76.300	1		furisdiction  La	on
FTP Marijuand Property Description MARIJUANA-ZII Color Green Status Evidence	PLOCK BAG   Serial No.     Date   11/12/2021	NIC#	Value	I		Qty	76.300	GM	OA	furisdiction  La	on ocally
FTP Marijuand Property Description MARIJUANA-ZII Color Green Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Midd	PLOCK BAG  Serial No.  Date  11/12/2021  le)	NIC#	Value	I		Qty	76.300	GM	OA	furisdiction  La	on ocally
Property Description  MARIJUANA-ZII  Color Green  Status Evidence  Name (Last, First, Midd  Notes FTP Marijuana	PLOCK BAG  Serial No.  Date  11/12/2021  le)	NIC#	Value	I		Qty	76.300	GM	OA	Jurisdictic  Lo  AN	on ocally
Property Description  MARIJUANA-ZII  Color Green  Status Evidence  Name (Last, First, Midd  Notes FTP Marijuana  Property Description	PLOCK BAG   Serial No.     Date   11/12/2021     Itel	NIC#	Value	State #		Qty	76.306	GM	Race	Jurisdictic Le AN  e	Sex
Property Description  MARIJUANA-ZII  Color Green  Status Evidence  Name (Last, First, Midd)  Notes FTP Marijuana  Property Description  VAPE CONTAIN	PLOCK BAG  Serial No.  Date  11/12/2021  le)  ERS	NIC#		State #			76.306	GM	Race	Jurisdictic  Lo  AN	Sex
Property Description  MARIJUANA-ZII  Color Green  Status Evidence  Name (Last, First, Midd  Notes FTP Marijuana  Property Description	PLOCK BAG  Serial No.  Date  11/12/2021  de)  ERS  Serial No.		Value	State #		Qty	76.300   Local #   Model   3.000	Age Unit	Race	Ca Uurisdictic	Sex
Property Description  MARIJUANA-ZII  Color Green  Status Evidence  Name (Last, First, Midd.  Notes FTP Marijuana  Property Description VAPE CONTAINA  Color	PLOCK BAG  Serial No.  Date  11/12/2021  le)  ERS  Serial No.	NIC#		State #	DOB	Qty	76.300   Local #   Model	Age Unit	Race	Turisdiction  Le  AN  e  Ca  Jurisdiction	Sex Sex

Three individual white boxes (one blue label, one red label and one green label).

OCA: 21-006365

Property Description  BWC UPLOADE	D 3437			Make  AXON			Model			Caliber
Color	Serial No.		Value		\$0.00	Qty	1.000	Unit EC	Juris	diction Locally
Status <i>Evidence</i>	Date 11/12/2021	NIC#		State #			Local #		OAN	•
Name (Last, First, Mid	dle)	*			DOB		1	Age	Race	Sex
Notes							•		,	
Property Description  MARIJUANA F	OUND ON PHONE-DIS	SCARDED B	Y T	Make			Model			Caliber
Color <i>Green</i>	Serial No.		Value		\$0.00	Qty	0.700	Unit GM	Juris	diction Locally
Status <b>Evidence</b>	Date 11/12/2021	NIC #		State #			Local #		OAN	
Name (Last, First, Mid	dle)	Hi.			DOB			Age	Race	Sex
Notes					ļ.					
FTP Marijuan		STIC BAC		Make			Model			Caliber
FTP Marijuan	na OCATED IN GRAY PLA Scrial No.	ISTIC BAG	Value	Make	\$0.00	Qty	Model 13.900	Unit GM	Juris	Caliber diction
FTP Marijuan Property Description MARIJUANA-L Color	OCATED IN GRAY PLA	NIC#	Value	Make State#	\$0.00	Qty			Juris	diction
FTP Marijuan Property Description MARIJUANA-LO Color Green Status	OCATED IN GRAY PLA Serial No.  Date  11/12/2021		Value		\$0.00 DOB	Qty	13.900			diction
FTP Marijuan Property Description MARIJUANA-LO Color Green Status Evidence	OCATED IN GRAY PLA Serial No.  Date 11/12/2021 dle)		Value			Qty	13.900	) GM	OAN	diction  Locally
Property Description  MARIJUANA-LO Color Green Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Mid Notes FTP Marijuan Property Description	OCATED IN GRAY PLA Serial No.  Date 11/12/2021 dle)		Value			Qty	13.900	O GM	OAN	diction  Locally  Sex  Caliber
Property Description  MARIJUANA-LO Color Green Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Mid Notes FTP Marijuan Property Description	OCATED IN GRAY PLA Serial No.  Date 11/12/2021 dle)	NIC#	Value	State #		Qty	13.900   Local #   Model	Age Unit	OAN	diction  Locally  Sex
Property Description  MARIJUANA-LO Color Green Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Mid Notes FTP Marijuan Property Description  MARIJUANA-SI Color	OCATED IN GRAY PLA Serial No.  Date 11/12/2021 dle)  MALL ZIPLOCK BAG			State #	DOB	Qty	13.900 Local #	Age Unit	OAN	diction  Locally  Sex  Caliber

#### CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

NOT SUPERVISOR APPROVED

OCA: 21006365

Printed: 11/14/2021 14:18

### THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Investigator: HARTLE, RANDALL W (2520)

Date / Time: 11/12/2021 12:04:14, Friday

Supervisor: (0)

Supervisor Review Date / Time: NOT REVIEWED

Contact: Reference: General Supplemental Report

On Friday 11-12-2021, at about 12:04 pm, Officer Medina and Myself (Officer Hartle) were dispatched to The Nature Preserve City Park in reference to campers (1600 Atlantic). We walked the path from Atlantic Street to the beach. About 30 feet west of the stairway exit, there is a path leading into the trees. We entered this area and did hear voices as we approached. Undetected, we watched a female and male sitting on a towel and another male sitting on a log with his back to us. There was a cell phone sitting on the log next to the male with his back to us (By his right hand). On the glass face of the phone there were about 10 marble sized green buds that appeared to be marijuana. As we walked towards the area, the male slowly started to move his hand towards his phone. I told him not to touch it (twice) as he reached down and grabbed the phone. He then held the phone and threw the green buds up into the air and into the mangrove area. He then turned to his left and attempted to stand up and run. While he was standing up, I grabbed his back and re-directed him to the ground. Officer Medina and I secured him and Officer Medina placed handcuffs on the defendant (Identified by his Florida ID Card P620-420-99-441-0 as Jesus Perez. Perez also had a Department of Corrections ID also (0-180042).

About .7 grams of the green buds were found on the ground in the area where Perez threw them. They did field test positive for marijuana. Perez also had a backpack which contained several bags and a glass jar that contained these same green buds. They also field tested positive for marijuana. The total weight of this mamajuana found int backpack was about 181.8 grams. There was also 45 small yellow baggies (About 2x2 inches), a small battery operated scale, 3 boxes of electronic vapes, rolling papers, and a gold colored ring, and a small conch shell recovered from the backpack. Officer Standerwick and I processed this property and I turned it over to Officer Medina. My BWC was activated during the arrest of Perez and also showed the property.

Investigator Signature:

		,

## **Incident Report Related Property List**

Key West Police Department

OCA: 21-006365

1	Property Description  BWC2520			Make			Model			Caliber	
	Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty		Unit	Jurisd	iction
						\$0.00		1.000			Locally
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #		1	Local #		OAN	
	Evidence	11/14/2021									
	Name (Last, First, Middle)				DOB			Age	Race	Sex	
	* No name *										

Notes